Airport Lighting Company · 104 Fairgrounds Drive · Manlius, NY 13104
(315) 682-6460 · Fax (315) 682-6469 · airportlightingcompany.com
02/10
Benefi ts
L-806 Wind Cone
Compliant with Standards:
FAA: L-806 AC 150/5345-27 (Current Edition) ETL Certified
These Hali-Brite wind cones provide

External, Halogen, 120V:  One 75-watt PAR16 lamp
External, Halogen, 6.6 Amp:  Two 100-watt lamps
Internal
Halogen Light
External
Halogen Light
Internal
LED Light
External
LED Light
Airport Lighting Company · 104 Fairgrounds Drive · Manlius, NY 13104
(315) 682-6460 · Fax (315) 682-6469 · airportlightingcompany.com
02/10
Catalog Number See FAA FAA Power Lamp Total Total Wind Sock Weight
Notes Size Style Source Type Watts VA Dimensions (lbs)
L-806-S1-EX-120-ON-3 1 I-A External 120 VAC LED 22 32 18” dia. x 8 ft 57
L-806-S1-EX-120-ON-N 1 I-A External 120 VAC Halogen 191 191 18” dia. x 8 ft 55
L-806-S1-EX-66A-ON-3 1,2 1 I-A External 6.6 amp LED 25 108 18” dia. x 8 ft 65
L-806-S1-EX-66A-ON-2 1 1 I-A External 6.6 amp Halogen 300 300 18” dia. x 8 ft 55
L-806-S1-IN-120-ON-3 3 1 I-B Internal 120 VAC LED 24 40 18” dia. x 8 ft 59
L-806-S1-IN-120-ON-N 3 1 I-B Internal 120 VAC Halogen 316 316 18” dia. x 8 ft 57
L-806-S1-IN-66A-ON-2 1,3 1 I-B Internal 6.6 amp Halogen 300 300 18” dia. x 8 ft 57
L-806-S1-IN-66A-ON-3 1,2,3 1 I-B Internal 6.6 amp LED 15 58 18” dia. x 8 ft 60
L-806-S1-EX-12-ON-3 3 1 I-B External 12 VDC LED 17 19 18” dia. x 8 ft 55
L-806-S1-UN-NON-ON-N 1 II Unlighted none none 0 0 18” dia. x 8 ft 45
Selection Chart
Spare Components
120”

Selection Chart
Spare Components
Part Number  Description
3400-0122 Lamp, 120V External (Osram 59036 PAR16)
3400-0090 Lamp, 6.6 Amp External (Osram 64346 100W)
3400-0100 Regent Lamp, 120V Internal Regent BP86100Q)
3400-0090 Lamp, 6.6 Amp Internal (Osram 64346 100W)
0100-3752 Lamp, 120V Internal LED
0100-3828 Lamp, External LED
3400-116TS120 Lamp, 120V Incandescent Obstruction Light
3400-0132 Lamp, 6.6 Amp Incandescent Obstruction Light
7400-0000-1 Size 1 Windsock, 18” x 8’
7400-002 Size 2 Windsock, 36” x 12’
Catalog Number See FAA FAA Power Lamp Total Total Wind Sock Weight
Notes Size Style Source Type Watts VA Dimensions (lbs)
L-807-S1-EX-120-ON-3 1 I-A External 120 VAC LED 22 32 18” dia. x 8 ft 198
L-807-S1-EX-120-ON-N 1 I-A External 120 VAC Halogen 191 191 18” dia. x 8 ft 196
L-807-S1-EX-66A-ON-3 1,2 1 I-A External 6.6 amp LED 25 108 18” dia. x 8 ft 208
L-807-S1-EX-66A-ON-2 1 1 I-A External 6.6 amp Halogen 300 300 18” dia. x 8 ft 196
L-807-S1-IN-120-ON-3 3 1 I-B Internal 120 VAC LED 24 40 18” dia. x 8 ft 200
L-807-S1-IN-120-ON-N 3 1 I-B Internal 120 VAC Halogen 316 316 18” dia. x 8 ft 198
L-807-S1-IN-66A-ON-2 1,3 1 I-B Internal 6.6 amp Halogen 300 300 18” dia. x 8 ft 198
L-807-S1-IN-66A-ON-3 1,2,3 1 I-B Internal 6.6 amp LED 15 58 18” dia. x 8 ft 198
L-807-S1-UN-NON-ON-N 1 II Unlighted none none 0 0 18” dia. x 8 ft 187
L-807-S2-EX-120-ON-3 2 I-A External 120 VAC LED 25 35 36” dia. x 12 ft 210
L-807-S2-EX-120-ON-N 2 I-A External 120 VAC Halogen 191 191 36” dia. x 12 ft 208
L-807-S2-EX-66A-ON-3 1,2 2 I-A External 6.6 amp LED 25 108 36” dia. x 12 ft 218
L-807-S2-EX-66A-ON-2 1 2 I-A External 6.6 amp Halogen 300 300 36” dia. x 12 ft 208
L-807-S2-IN-120-ON-3 2 I-B Internal 120 VAC LED 40 72 36” dia. x 12 ft 217
L-807-S2-IN-120-ON-N 2 I-B Internal 120 VAC Halogen 416 416 36” dia. x 12 ft 213
L-807-S2-IN-66A-ON-2 5 2 I-B Internal 6.6 amp Halogen 400 400 36” dia. x 12 ft 213
L-807-S2-UN-NON-ON-N 2 II Unlighted none none 0 0 36” dia. x 12 ft 199
Notes:
1. Requires 300 watt L830-10 transformer, sold separately
2. Includes constant-brightness series circuit power adapter